

OWNER: CITY OF KECHI
 PROJECT: PAVING, SANITARY SEWER, & WATERLINE
 IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE KECHI BUSINESS PARK
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-197003-001/002/003-4319
 Bid Date/Time: JUNE 20, 2019 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PEARSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CONSPEC INC (DBA) KANSAS PAVING		APAC KANSAS INC. - SHEARS DIVISION		CORNEJO & SONS, L.L.C.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID: PART A - SANITARY SEWER													
1	8" SS Pipe	2,386	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 95,440.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 63,229.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 63,229.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 63,229.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 63,229.00
2	Standard Manhole	10	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40,500.00
3	4" Sewer Service Connection	28	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00
4	Concrete Encasement	10	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
BASE BID: PART A - SANITARY SEWER TOTAL				\$ 187,440.00		\$ 140,929.00		\$ 147,294.00		\$ 144,394.00		\$ 142,129.00	
BASE BID: PART B - WATER DISTRIBUTION													
1	8" WL Pipe	1,730	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,790.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,790.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,790.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,790.00
2	8" Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00
3	12"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, & Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
5	Water Service Connection, 1" Long	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00
6	Water Service Connection, 2" Long	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
8	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
9	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
BASE BID: PART B - WATER DISTRIBUTION TOTAL				\$ 138,200.00		\$ 88,640.00		\$ 88,815.00		\$ 88,415.00		\$ 88,990.00	

OWNER: CITY OF KECHI
 PROJECT: PAVING, SANITARY SEWER, & WATERLINE
 IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE KECHI BUSINESS PARK
 PEC PROJECT NO: 31-197003-001/002/003-4319
 Bid Date/Time: JUNE 20, 2019 10:00 a.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PEARSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CONSPEC INC (DBA) KANSAS PAVING		APAC KANSAS INC. - SHEARS DIVISION		CORNEJO & SONS, L.L.C.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID: PART C - PAVING													
1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (5")	1,482	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,604.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,712.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,712.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,712.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,640.00
2	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (7")	3,882	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 116,460.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 85,404.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 85,404.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 85,404.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 108,696.00
3	Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter (7")	203	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,556.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,932.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,338.00
4	Reinforced Crushed Rock Base (6")	6,808	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 74,888.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 54,464.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 47,656.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 54,464.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 56,166.00
5	Reinforced Concrete Drive (6")	135	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00
6	Combined Curb & Gutter, 3 5/8"	2,858	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,296.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,438.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,580.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,438.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 32,152.50
7	Combined Curb & Gutter, 6 5/8"	230	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,520.00
8	Monolithic Edge Curb	34	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 153.00
9	Inlet Hookup	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
10	Unclassified Excavation	9,087	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,435.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,348.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,717.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,717.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,261.00
11	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Storm Sewer Pipe (18" RCP)	63	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,142.00
13	Storm Sewer Pipe (24" RCP)	127	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,715.00
14	Storm Sewer Pipe (30" RCP)	43	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,795.00
15	Storm Sewer Pipe (36" RCP)	137	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,344.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,344.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,344.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,344.00
16	Curb Inlet, Type 1A (L=5', W=3')	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	Area Inlet, Double Double (L=4', W=4'-4")	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00
18	Concrete Manhole, Precast (Dia. = 5')	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 2,059.00
19	End Section, Precast Concrete (18")	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	Headwall, Precast Concrete (36")	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
21	Concrete Ditch Lining	174	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 12,876.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,570.00
22	Concrete Flume	63	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,040.00
23	Riprap, Light Stone	136	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,240.00
24	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 987.28	\$ 987.28	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,372.70	\$ 1,372.70	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 1,373.00
26	Temporary Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
27	Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
28	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
31	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
BASE BID: PART C – PAVING TOTAL				\$ 479,117.00	\$ 390,772.98	\$ 384,470.50	\$ 396,651.50	\$ 466,029.50					
BASE BID: PART A, B, & C GRAND TOTAL				\$ 804,757.00	\$ 620,341.98	\$ 620,579.50	\$ 629,460.50	\$ 697,148.50					
BID BOND				N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
ADDENDUM NO. 2				N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					